
SECTION & OFFICE PROFILE REGISTRAR/
CLERK 

OFFICE 
NUMBER 

CONTACT 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

GENERAL AND ADMISSION 

AdmissionsPTA@judiciary.org.za 

Nakedi Mohale 

Tryphina Legodi  

Thandeka Malele

1st Floor (012) 315 7429  

(012) 315 7438 

(012) 315 7438 

NMohale@judiciary.org.za 

CIVIL TRAILS 

CivilTrialApplicationsPTA@judiciary.org.za 

Talifhani Matshivha 

Michael Morema  

Matsie Mohlala  

4th Floor (012) 315 7449 

(012) 492 6848 

(012) 492 6846 

TMatshivha@judiciary.org.za 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

PTAEnrolment@judiciary.org.za

Karabo Munene 

Batista

8th Floor (012) 315 7615

(012) 315 7614

KMunene@judiciary.org.za 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

PTAUEnrolment@judiciary.org.za 

Obakeng Sebegodi 

Elizabeth Ntuli 

Zodien Appel  

Nomvula Nkosi  

Lerato Radebe 

8th Floor (012) 315 7590 

(012) 315 7613 

(012) 315 7590

(012) 315 7590

(012) 315 7590 

OSebegodi@judiciary.org.za 

CRIMINAL SECTION Rhandzu Mhlava 

Nata Rossouw 

Abigail Motshabi 

2nd Floor (012) 315 7446

(012) 315 7448 

(012) 315 6719  

RMhlava@judiciary.org.za 

APPEAL SECTION AND CIVIL APPEALS 

CivilAppealsPTA@judiciary.org.za 

LTApta@judiciary.org.za 

Beena Bhana 

Patrick Sibanyoni 

Liza Dryer

5TH Floor (012) 492 6678 

(012) 492 6782 

(012) 492 6779 

BBhana@judiciary.org.za  

GAUTENG DIVISION 
OF THE HIGH COURT 
OF SOUTH AFRICA, 
PRETORIA  

CONTACT DETAILS PER SECTION / DUTIES   



SECTION & OFFICE PROFILE REGISTRAR/
CLERK 

OFFICE 
NUMBER 

CONTACT 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

TAXATION 

PTAtaxationdates@judiciary.org.za 

Anusha Chetty 

Sanele Sibiya 

Pamela Mboweni 

Banathi Masoka 

Neo Motsepe 

Franzini Mushi

Palace (012) 315 6849

(012) 315 9065

(012) 315 9061 

(012) 492 7414 

(012) 492 6862 

(012) 315 6860 

AChetty@judiciary.org.za 

R.31(5) DEFAULT JUDGEMENT 

PTAdefaults@judiciary.org.za 

Comfort Shilowa

Katlego Mehlape  

3rd Floor (012) 492 6741 

(012) 492 6742/3 

CShilowa@judiciary.org.za 

SIGNING OF COURT ORDERS / 

SCANNING 

Ali Mabona 3rd Floor (012) 315 6738

ARCHIVES Jonas Mashele Basement (012) 315 7401 

CHIEF REGISTRAR 

ptachiefregistrar@judiciary.org.za 

Tumelo Ledwaba 1st Floor (012) 315 6694 TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za 

CONTACT DETAILS PER SECTION / DUTIES   


